Question on notice no. 257

Portfolio question number: AE22-257

2021-22 Additional estimates

Legal and Constitutional Affairs Committee, Home Affairs Portfolio

Senator Nick McKim: asked the Department of Home Affairs on 14 February 2022

Please provide the Committee with the number of people who have been held under a residence determination for:

a. up to 2 years;

b. 2-3 years;

c. 3-4 years;

d. 4-5 years;

e. 5-6 years;

f. 6-7 years;

g. 7-8 years;

h. 8-9 years;

1. 9-10 years; and

j. Over 10 years.

Answer —

Please see the attached answer.


SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES
14 FEBRUARY 2022

Home Affairs Portfolio
Department of Home Affairs

Program 3.5: Onshore Compliance and Detention

AE22-257 - Visa Cancellations - Years held under residence determination

Senator Nick McKim asked:

Please provide the Committee with the number of people who have been held under a residence determination for:
a. up to 2 years;

b. 2-3 years;

c. 3-4 years;

d. 4-5 years;

e. 5-6 years;

f. 6-7 years;

g. 7-8 years;

h. 8-9 years;

i. 9-10 years; and

J. Over 10 years.

Answer:

As at 31 December 2021, there were 563 people in residence determination.

Table 1: Years in Residence Determination (Community Detention) as at 31 December 2021

Total Period under Residence Determination Total

Up to 2 years 82
2 -3 years 81
3 -4 years 205
4 -5 years 34
5—6 years 131
6 — 7 years 21
7 — 8 years <5
8 — 9 years <10

9-10years 0

Over 10 Years 0

Total 563

Information is based on departmental system data as at 6am 1 January 2022.

